
September 15, 2010 

Ms. Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee. Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 100001-El 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the subject docket on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc., are the original and 
seven copies of Schedules A I  through A9 and A12 for the reporting month of August, 2010. 

Please acknowledge your receipt of the above filing on the enclosed copy of this letter and return to the 
undersigned. Thank you for your assistance in thispatter. 

John Burnett r 
JB/emc 
Enclosures 
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P.O. Box 391 
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Steven R. Griffin 
P.O. Box 12950 
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215 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 810 
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PRCGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
FUEL AND PURCHASED WWER 

AUGUST a10 . .  
ym( CENTSIKWII - 

A C W  ESTIMATED DIFFEREWE ACTUAL ESRIATED DIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATED WFERENCE 

AMOUNT x H M U N T  x WNT x 
0.W9 176 (10.91 56131 47642 FUEL COST OF SYSTEM NET GENERITION(SCHA3) 2W 49%546 191.CQS.274 9,465,212 5 0  3.571.8O2 4.W9.611 (437.739) 

0 568.xu (588.xul i1W.O~ 0 . m  0.0940 i 0 . ~ l ~ 1 0 0 0 )  SPENT NUCLEAR FUEL DISPOSAL COST 0 553.194 (555,1941 ( i 0 0 O l  
COAL CAR INVESTMENT 17.660 17.416 244 1 4  0 0 0 00 o m  o m  0 . m  0 0  
NUCLEAR DECOHMlSSlONlNG AND OECDNT*MINATION 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 . m  0 . m  0 . m  0 0  

MJUSTMENTSTO FUEL COST. DISPOSAL COST REFUND 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0.0 O w 0 0  O W O D  
MJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST. MISCELLANEOUS (2299.4W) (712.113) (1 561.263) 2279 0 0 0 00 o m  0 . m  0 . m  o m  00 00 

TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 198.211 m 7  180.886.770 7,325,036 36 3.571 902 4.419.M1 1437.7391 110.91 5 5492 4 7607 0.7665 166 

1 
2 
3 
3a 
4 
48 

5 

6 
7 
6 
9 
10 
11 

12 

13 

ENERGY COST OF PURCHASED POWER. FIRM (SCH A71 30.291673 22,229,336 6.065.587 363 485 870 m . m 5  197.615 68.7 62351 7.7176 (1.4827) o m  (192) 0 0  

ENERGY COST OF ECONOMY PURCH . NON-BROKER (SCH A91 10.370 120 4.951.Wl 5.419.089 1095 1e.388 73.442 72.916 993 T W O  6.7414 0.3426 5 1  
o m  00 
0 . m  00 

ENERGY COST OF SCH C X ECONOMY PURCH . BROUER (SCH A91 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0.0 o m  0 . m  

o m  0 . m  ENERGY COST OF SCH E PURCWES (SCHA9) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0  o m  0 . m  CAPACITY COST OF ECONOMY PURCWES (SCH A91 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0.0 
PAYMENTS TO QUALIFYING FACILITIES (SCH u)) 17,611,063 13.1W.610 4.531 453 3 4 6  X7.102 Jp6.976 60.126 19.6 48Ms 4 2706 0,5349 125 

TOTAL COST OF PURCIUSED POWER 

TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH 

14 F JE. COST OF tCONOMV S L E S  iSCH Mi 
i a  GAINDNECONCUYSALES . ~ m u . s c n ~ ~ ~  
15 FJE.COSIOFOlhERPO\MRSALES I5CHffi1 
158 GAINONO'nERPDWER SALES. 100% (SCh AS] 
:50 G*~NO~IOTALPOWERSAJ~-MV. I S C A ~  
16 
17 

FUEL COST OF SEMINOLE BACK-UP &ES (SCH AS) 
FUEL COST OF STRATIFIED SALES 

18 TOTAL FUEL COST AN0 GAINS ON POWER SALES 
19 NET INADVERTENT AND WHEELED ~NTERCHANGE 

20 TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

563m855 40,288,727 i6.016.128 447 999580 5sB.443 330.917 49 5 5&343 60274 1019311 1321 

4.571.262 4.676.w4 1106.B221 i2 3i  

0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0.0 
0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0.0 

(636.737) i1,467,067) 650.330 I4371 (24.4541 (15,3451 (9.1091 594 
(168.714) (1933191 24.605 I1271 (24.454) 115.3451 (9.109) 59 4 

0 0 0 00 0 0 0 00 
0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0  

113,384.5301 (21.44,9261 6,062,339 13761 (234.1831 1392.7601 156.577 140 41 

L14.389.9611 123,127,3141 6737,333 13761 (256,6371 1m.1051 149.- 136 61 
7,069 0 7 . m  

242,127,681 208049,183 34,076,496 16 4 4319714 , , 4.289.979 49,735 1 2  

21 NET UNBILLED (5,585,6611 6,091,439 (13.663.1051 (168.71 99,295 li66.191l 265.4s (15961 
22 COWANYUSE 648,917 584684 2M.227 45.2 (15.1451 (12.0001 (3.1451 26.2 
23 TLLDLOSSES 19.4202oxH 11,642.534 7.777.670 6 6 6  (346.4691 1238,oy)l 1107.5191 45 0 

24 ADJUSTED SYSTEM KWH SALE5 (SCH M PG 1 OF 2) 242,127.681 208.M9.163 34,076,496 164 4.057.385 3,852,638 2M.557 5 3  
25 WHOLESALE KWH SALES (EXCLUOING STRITIFIED SALES) 111.l86.299l I 11.505.1201 316.821 12.61 H67.4671 1213.2231 25.755 L121L 

26 JURISDICTIONM KWH SUES 230,941,582 186.544063 54,397,319 17.5 3.869.928 3.639.615 230.314 63 

27 JURlSDlCTlONM KWH SALES ADJUSTEO FOR LINE LOSS - 1 00179 231,354,767 196,321,428 34,433,333 17 5 3.869.928 3,639,615 230,314 6.3 
28 PRKM PERIOD TRUE-UP (1  ,167:978) ( I ,  167,976) 0 0.0 3,869,929 3,639,615 230.314 6.3 
28. W K E T  PRICE TRUE.UP 0 0 0 00 3,889.928 3.639.615 230.314 6.3 
2% RECOVERY OF PRWR PERWD NUCLEAR REPLACEMENT COST 0 0 0 0.0 3.869.828 3.839615 230.31 4 63 

29 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 250.156.788 195.733.453 ~ 34.433.340 176 3,869,829 3.639.615 230,314 63 

30 REVENUE TAX FACTwl 

31 
32 GPlF 144.2611 (44,2631 3,869,829 3,639,615 

33 

FUEL COST ADJUSTED FOR TAXES 

TOTM FUEL COST FACTOR ROUNDEDTOTHE NEAREST Wi C E N T W  

o m  00 
o m  00 

o m  O m M  
o m  o m  
34217 9- 162692, 16171 .~ ~ ~~~ 

0- 12598 I056991 %52i 
0 . m  o m  o m  00 

o m  00 o m  o m  
57154 5- 02546 4 7  

5 5636 56670 10 10321 I1 61 

5 . W  4~6724 07326 15.0 

10.13721 0.2102 (0.34741 (165.31 
0.- 00152 o w 5 7  375 
0,4766 0.3022 0.1764 564 

59676 5.39s 0.5677 10.5 
59571 539% 0.5713 10.6 

5.9676 5.4051 0.5675 105 

06678 105 
(00307) (003261 om~e 1581 
59783 54105 

o m  o m  o m  00 
o m  00 o m  o m  

59476 53779 0 , W l  106 

0 0  

59519 53818 05701 106 

O m  100072 100072 

rn 1000121 OW1 1631 

5 9 5 1  0570 5 361 106 



SCHEDULEAI 
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PRWRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
FUEL AND PURCHASED PDWER 

COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATWN 
YEAR TO DATE. AUGMT 1010 

I YWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATED UFFERENCE 
W N T  x AMOUNT u 

I FUEL COSTOF SYSTEMNETGENEMTIONIS~HAW 1.396.699.032 ~.186.380.642 2io.m.390 177 25.408.920 25 2 1 6 . m  192.714 0 8  
2 SPENT NUCLEAR FUEL OISPOSAL COST 0 4,263,883 14.253.863l I ~ D o O I  0 4538.024 14.538.0241 11WO) 
3 COAL CIR INVESTMNT 165,648 177.3111 (11.7331 (661 0 0 0 0 0  
3a NUCLEAR DECWISSIONING AND DECONT@MlNATION 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0.0 
4 MJUSTMENTS TOFUEL CDST- MISCELLANEOUS (16966.447) (5.ho2.764) 111,363,6841 2028 0 0 0 0 0  
4a *DJUSTMENTS TO FUEL CDST .DISPOSAL COST REFUND 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 

5 TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 1.379633.232 1.l85.228.122 194.669111 164 25,408,920 25.216.206 192,714 0 8  

6 ENERGY COST OF PURCHASED POWER. FIRM 1SCH A71 154,230.821 139,187,448 15.033373 10.8 3,148,821 2.598.LUO 549,791 21.2 

8 ENERGY COST OF ECONOMY PURCH - NON-BROKER (SCH A91 52,150,316 22 ,w,871 2 9 . 2 5 0 . ~ 5  327 7 734.698 374.W9 360,689 864 
9 ENERGY COST OF SCH E PURCHASES (SCH AS) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0.0 
10 CAPACITYCOSTOF ECONOMYPURCHASES (SCHA9) 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 

7 ENERGY COST OF SCH C.X ECONOMY PURCH .BROKER (SCH MI 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 

11 PAYMENTS TO OUALIFYING FACILITIES (SCH MI t29.280.571 1W.661.506 28.6191166 28.4 2.775.510 2.381.944 393.5BB 16.5 

12 

13 TOTAL A V N M L E  MWH 

14 

15 
15s OAlNONOTHERPOWERSALES~lWU ISCHMI  

16 
l 7  

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

FUEL COST OF ECONOMY SALES (SCH MI 

FUEL COST OF OTHER POWER SALES (SCHA6l 
14a GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES . 107% ISCH MI 

1% GAIN ON TOTAL POWER SALES. 2 m  iscn mi 
FUEL COST OF SEMINOLE BACK-UP SALES (SCH A61 
FUEL COST OF STRATIFIED SALES 

18 TOTALFUEL COSTANDGAINSONPOWERSALES 
19 NET INADVERTEM AN0 WEELEO INTERCHANGE 

20 

21 NET UNBILLED 
22 COWANYUSE 
23 T6DLOSSES 

TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

335661.708 282.758.W 72,902883 27.8 6.858.829 5.35d.783 1 .w.046 24 4 

32.087.7M 30370.989 1.496.759 4 9  

0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  

(5,130,554) (15,143,952) 9.013.398 (595) (165,633) (256.W)  93.207 (36 0) 
(958.713) I1 968.713) 1.010,wO (51 3) (155,6331 l256.(uol 93.207 1311 01 

0 0 0 00 0 0 0 00 
0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0  

171,348.5621 1118,754,6791 47.4CW17 13991 11 271.3351 12.403341, 1,136.CC6 147 21 

178,437,629l 1155.867 W4\ 5?,429.715 (423) (1,4?6.968\ 12,868,161~ 1,231 213 118 11 
31,730 0 31.730 

1.637.122.311 1312.12l.ho2 325W1.7W 2 4 8  -51, 27.902.W 2 759.703 9.9 

54.w5.084 28,876,325 25.418.769 8 8 6  11,013,175) (973.4801 139.715) 4.1 

117,624,057 76.129056 41,4995,011 5 4 5  12.203.0421 (1 w,m1 1640,0331 41 0 
5,815,696 4.975.014 840,662 1 6 8  llCB.92R l9B.wo) (12.923) 13.5 

24 ADJUSTED SYSTEM KWH SALES 1 X H  A2 PG 1 OF 2) 1,637,122.311 1312.120602 325.W1.709 2 4 8  27,357,369 25.270.339 2.087.mO 8,2 

26 JURISDICTIONA!. )(wH SALES -2, 166.655 9.1 

27 JURISDICTIONAL K W  SALES ADJUSTED FORLINE LOSS. 1 W t 7 9  1.5BB.684.970 1.245.612.614 323,072,356 2 5 9  26,108,765 23.942.130 2.166.655 9 1  
28 PRIOR PERIOD TRUE-UP i9,503.820 19.503.8241 3 0.0 m.io8.785 2 3 . ~ 2 . 1 3 0  2.1m.655 9.1 
28. MIRKET PRICE TRUEUP 0 0 0 0,o 28.108.785 23.942.130 2.166.655 9. 1 
28b RECOVERY OF PRIOR PERIOD NUCLEAR REPLACEMENT COST 0 0 0 0.0 26,108,765 23,942,134 2 166.655 9.1 

29 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 1.559.181.149 1,236,108.790 323.072359 261 26.108.785 2 3942130 , , 2. 166.655 9 1  

30 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 

31 FUEL COSTADJUSTEO FORTUES 
32 GPlF (354,lWl (3Y.1041 26 108.765 23.942.130 

33 

25 WHOLESALE KWH SALES (EXCLUDING STRATIFIED SALES) I71 274.9121 168, 894.9821 12.379.931) 3 5  11.228.6841 (1 328.208) gS.625 17 51 

TOTAL FUEL COST FACTOR ROUNDED TO THE NEIREST Do1 CENTSKWH 

C E N T W W  

ACTUClL ESTIWTED UFFERENCE 
AMOUNT x 

54969 47049 07920 168 
o m  oos4Q 1 0 0 3 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 l  
o m  ow00 o m  00 

o m  00 o m  o m  
o m  a m  a m  0 0  
o m  o m  O W  00 

54308 47003 07305 155 

48984 53562 104578) 186) 
a m  o m  o w  00 
7 W 2  61226 09754 1 5 9  
o m  o m  o m  00 
o m  o m  o m  0 0  
46579 42280 04319 1 0 2  

5 0 4 3  4 9070 01339 2 7  

0 . m  0 . m  0 . m  0.0 
o m  o m  o m  0 0  
37013 5 8 9 7  (21494) (36.7) 
0.5708 0 7608 (0.1818) (23 91 
0 . m  0 . m  0 . m  00 
0 . m  0 . m  O . m  0.0 
5.6121 4.9289 0.6832 13.9 

5,4583 5.0921 02655 7,2 

0.6367 13.5 2 5.339 4.7025 

01979 01135 00644 7 4 4  
00213 00197 OW16 8 1  
0 4 W  03013 01280 4 2 8  

07863 1 5 3  58888 51923 
58014 51871 06143 1 1 8  

59974 51926 O W  155 

6- 52026 O m 7  155 
I O M B 1 1  lOO397) O M U  183) 
o m  o m  o m  00 
O M m  O m  O O W D  00 

5 971 0 15 7 

l m 7 2  1 W 7 2  O o w O  0 0  

O W  1 5 7  59762 51666 
(003141 10015)  O w 0 1  1071 



SCHEDULE ill 
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A FUEL COSTSAND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

1 FUEL COS1 OF SYSTEM NE1 GEhEPAlION 
i s  w c .  FIR FUFI n SPOSAL COST 
1b NJC.E/\RMCOM LDECOh 
IC COAL CAR INMSlMEh l  
2 
2. GAIN ON PONER SALES 
3 
)s 

30 
4 
5 l 0 T U  FUE.&hETPOWRTWNSACiK)NS 

FLE. COST OF POWER SOLD 

FUEL COST OF PLRCWSED POWER 
ENERGY PAYMENTS TO OUALIMINC FAC 
MUAND 6 NON FUEL COST OF PURCrl POWER 
ENERGV COST OF CCOhOUY PJRCdASES 

6 AoJusnmm i o  FJE. COST 
0a 
Ea 
6c OTHER. PRIOR PER ODALLUSTHENI 

FJE. COST OF STRATIFIED Y . E S  
OTHER. JURISDCT O M  ADHISlMEhTS IN" d.lsi M)Io*l 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
CALCUUTON OF TRUE.UP AND YYTEREST PROVlMON 

AUGUST 2010 

B KWHSALES 

1 JURISDICTIONAL SALES 
2 NON JURISDICTIONAL (WHOLESALE) SALES 
3 TOTUSALES 
4 JURISDICTIONAL SALES X OF TOTAL W E S  

CURRENTYONTH Y U R T 0  DATE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT ACTUAL ESTIMATED DlFFERENCE PERCENT 

sx0.493.3d6 

176MI 
(030 737) 

30,294 673 
17,641 OBJ 

0 

(1m.714) 

x o . 3 7 0 . 1 ~  
257.011.610 

191,026,214 
553,181 

0 
17.a16 

(1.467.0611 
(193 319) 

22.229086 
13,109.610 

0 
4,851.031 

230,x)o.224 

$9.465 272 
(553 184) 

0 

244 
650.330 
24.005 

6.C65.587 
4.531.453 

0 
5,419.089 

27,603,585 

5 0  

(lwol 
two 

1 4  

1 a  7) 
112 71 
3 6 3  
346 
0 0  

109 5 
120 

11.396.059.032 
0 
0 

165.648 
(6,130,554) 

1956.713) 
I54.230,621 
129,280,571 

0 
52 1y1.316 

1,725,437,121 

$1,186,m.M2 
4,263,863 

0 
177.%1 

(15,143,8521 
(1.968.7131 

130.187.W 
1w.681.5m 

0 
22.6m.nn 

1,436478,045 

$210,308,392 
(4.Z83.8631 

0 

111.7331 
9013.39Ll 
1010,Mo 

15033,373 
20.619.W 

0 
S . 2 9 . 4 4 5  

288,959,078 

177 

ctrno, 
two 

(6 61 
(59 51 
(51 31 
10 0 
28 4 
0 0  

127 7 
m i  

1133Lu.uDl !2*.M.920! 0,082,399 13?6! i71.54n.3621 v i n , 7 ~ 7 9 ;  47,406 317 (39.9) 
(2.TYJ.4COl 1712.1131 (1,587,286) 222 9 (16.866.447) 15,802,764) (11,563,584) 202.0 

0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0.0 

$242,127,601 S208.049.183 $54076,498 104 11.037.122.311 51,312.120.602 uZ5.Wl.704 

S716 515.867 Io 115.m7 
n ? " n n n 

1716 

4.620 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

(6W.9571 (712.113) 
0 0 

4.620 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

21 156 
0 

I 

36.070 
0 

315.098 
2,481.535 

0 
0 

(5,522,6551 " 

I 

O 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

(58)2.764! 
0 

56,070 
0 

315.048 
2,401,535 

0 
0 

80,109 " 
0 0 0 4.105 0 4,105 

(19.7861 0 i19.7mj 119.768) 0 (19.760) 
30,053 0 30.E.3 195,472 0 195.472 

11 624.0531 0 11,624.0531 (14,472,1111 0 114.472.1711 
(f2.259.4Wl ($712 113) (Sl,Y11.2861 i s i 6 w . 4 4 7 1  i s 5 6 0 2 . 7 ~ 1  ( s i i . s 3 . w  

3,869,828,811 3,639.614.924 230.314.017 6.3 26.108.705.019 23,942,128,915 2,168,655,061 
187.488.754 213,223.W (25,756,2461 (12 11 1.226.583.516 1,328.209,oM) (59.625.4W 

4.057.395.685 3 . 8 ~ 3 7 . 9 2 4  m.557.771 5 3  27.337.360.555 25,270,538,975 2,067.029.590 
95 38 84 47 0.91 1 0  95 51 81~7. 0 77 

24.6 

9 1  
(7 51 
6.2 
0 0  



PROGRESS ENERGV FLORPA 
C U C U U I D N  Of TRUEUP AND INlERCSl PROVISION 

AUGUST 2010 

CUIIRENTLIDNTM 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 

C TRUE UP CALCULATlON 

1 JURISDICTIONAL FUEL REVENUE 
2 ADJUSTMENTS PRIOR PERIODMJ 
2. TRUE UP PROVISION 

2C OTHER W K E T  PRICE TRUE UP 
3 TOTAL lURlSDlCTlONAl FUEL REVENUE 
4 MJTOTNFUEL6NETPWRTRNS(LINEA7) 
5 
6 

7 

8 
9 
10 TRUE UP COLLECTED (REFUNDED) 

12 OTHER 

13 

m INCENTIVE PROVISION 

JURISDICTIONAL W E S  Y OF TOT SALES (LINE 84) 
JURlSDlCTlONAL FUEL 6 NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

TRUE UP PROVISION FOR THE MONTH OVEWIUNDER) 

INTEREST PRDVlSlON FOR THE MONTH (LINE DlO) 
TRUE UP 6 INT PROVISION BEG OF MONTHPERIOD 

(LINE C4.LINE C5.1 Wl79LDSSMULTIPLIER) 

COLLECTION (LINE C3. C6) 

11 ENDOFPERIODTOTAL NETTRUE U P ( L I N E S C ~ * ~ B + C ~ + C ~ O )  

END OF PERIOD TOTAL NET TRUE UP 
(LINESC11 +C12) 

D INTERESTPROVISION 

1 
2 ENDINGTRUE UP(LlNESC7 +C9+ClO*C12) 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

BEGINNING TRUE UP (LINE CP) 

TOTAL OF BEGINNING 6 ENDING TRUE UP 
AVERAGE TRUE UP ($05 OF LINE 0 3 )  
INTEREST RATE. FIRST DAV OF REPORTLNG MONTH 
INTEREST RATE. FIRS1 DAY OF SUBSEQUENT MONTH 
TOTAL (LINE D5 + LINE DB) 
AVERAGE INTEREST RATE (50% OF LINE 01) 
MONTHLY AVERAGE INTEREST RATE (LINE 08112) 

i o  INTEREST PROVISION (LmE ~4 'LINE DQ) 

S191,71s,Y6 
0 

i,i87.s78 
44.253 

0 
192.980.7ffi 
242 127,641 

9538 

231 3Y.767 

(39.374.Wl) 
I56 O W  

(232,550,147) 
(1 187,978) 

(272 180,164) 
0 

(5272 180,184) 

$178,816,126 
0 

1.187.976 
44.263 

0 
1Bow.367 

94 41 
~ 0 8 . w 9 . 1 8 ~  

i 8 b . s z w n  

(lS.873.061) 
138,239) 

(36.631.566) 
(1,187,918) 

(Y.710.844) 

(54.110.844) 

IU32,550.147) WA 
(212.122.126) NfA 
(501,582,273) NfA 
(252,341,157) WA 

0.280 WA 
0.280 WA 
0.SM) WA 
0.280 WA 
0,023 WA 

IW.038) WA 

0 
12.932 389 

0 91 
34.078.498 

34,411,119 

(21.5(13,840) 
(39.789) 

(195.628.yll) 
0 

(217,469,321) 

l217.469.321) 

7 2  
0 0  
0 0  
O D  
00 
7 2  

164 
$ 0  
0 

17 5 
0 

127 4 

5 u  9 
2182 

0.0 
397.5 

397 5 

YEAR TO DATE 

ACTUAL ESllUAlED UFFERENCE PERCENl 

si.274.i56.m ~ i . i 7 6 . ~ 8 8 . ~ 7 8  s9?.ffi7.69% 8.3 
0 0 0 0.0 

9,503,821 9.503.824 13) 0.0 
354lW 351,104 141 0.0 

0 0 0 0.0 
1.284.014.591 1.186.146.906 97.867.685 8 3  
1.637.122.311 1.312.120.692 325.041.709 24 8 

95 51 94.74 0 77 0.8 

1 568.684.970 1,245,612,614 323,072,356 25.9 

l28p.670.380) 159.4+5.708) (225,201,6721 1w.0 
(235.741) 2,956 (2S,697) (8,075.0) 

n.JM.379 14,255,132 8.rn.647 556 
l9,503.821) (9.503.824) 3 0.0 

(272.M9.582) (Y.710.844) (217,318,719) 397 3 
IW.M2) lW.BO21 

(1272.180.184) (54.710.844) (217.469.321) 397.5 

N O T  

A P P L I C A B L E  



1 A-3 Generating System Comparative Data Report FINAL 

~ Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 
Report Period: 8/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 
Run Date: 9/10/2010 2.26: IOPM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE ($61 

NET GENERATION (S) 
1 - HEAW OIL 11,553,209 17,828,947 (6,275,738) (35.2%) 
2 - LIGHT OIL 2,437,907 5,901,505 (3,463,598) (58.7%) 
3 - COAL 51,045,104 49,425,833 1,619,271 3.3% 
4 - GAS 135,457,326 114,400,740 21,056,586 18.4% 
5 - NUCLEAR 0 3,471,249 (3,471,249) (1 00.0%) 
6 0 0 0 0.0% 
7 0 0 0 0.0% 

8 - TOTAL ($) 200,493,546 191,026,274 9,465,272 5.0% 

SYSTEM NET GENERATION (MWH) 
9 - HEAW OIL 86,184 152,064 (65,880) (43.3%) 

11 - COAL 1,184,368 1,314,660 (1 30,292) (9.9%) 

13 -NUCLEAR 0 588,504 (588,504) (100.0%) 

10 - LIGHT OIL 10,464 19,959 (9,495) (47.6%) 

12 -GAS 2,290,866 1,934.434 356,432 18.4% 

14 0 0 0 0.0% 
15 0 0 0 0.0% 
16 -TOTAL (MWH) 3,571,902 4,009,641 (437,739) (10.9%) 

UNITS OF FUEL BURNED 
17 - HEAW OIL (BBL) 170,710 262,640 (91,930) (35.0%) 
18 - LIGHT OIL (BBL) 25,496 61,381 (35,885) (58.5%) 
19 -COAL (TON) 534.880 566,191 (31,311) (5.5%) 
20 - GAS (MCF) 17,722,545 14,987,340 2,735,205 18.3% 
21 - NUCLEAR (MMBTU) 0 6,079,245 (6,079,245) (100.0%) 
22 0 0 0 0.0% 
23 0 0 0 0.0% 

24 - HEAW OIL 1,100,287 1,720,813 (620,526) (36.1 %) 
25 -LIGHT OIL 147,900 355,758 (207,858) (58.4%) 
26 - COAL 12,490,477 13,434,564 (944,087) (7.0%) 
27 -GAS 18,063,350 14,987,340 3,076,010 20.5% 

29 0 0 0 0.0% 
30 0 0 0 0.0% 

31 -TOTAL (MILLION BTU) 31.802.01 5 36,577,720 (4,775,705) (13.1 %) 

BTUS BURNED (MILLION BTU) 

28 - NUCLEAR 0 6,079,245 (6,079,245) (100.0%) 

Fuelwon - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) Papelof3 



A-3 Generating System Comparative Data Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

FINAL 
Report Period: 8/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 
Run Date: 9/10/2010 2:26:10PM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

GENERATION MIX (X MWH) 
32 - HEAW OIL 2.4 3.79 
33 -LIGHT OIL 0.3 0.50 
34 - COAL 33.2 32.79 
35 - GAS 64.1 48.24 
36 -NUCLEAR 0.0 14.68 
37 0.0 0.00 
38 0.0 0.00 

39 -TOTAL (% MWH) 100.0 100.0 

FUEL COST PER UNIT (S) 
40 - HEAW OIL ($/BBL) 67.68 67.88 
41 -LIGHT OIL ($/BBL) 95.62 96.15 
42 - COAL ($/TON) 95.43 87.30 
43 -GAS ($/MCF) 7.64 7.63 
44 -NUCLEAR (VMBTU) 0.00 0.57 
45 0.00 0.00 
46 0.00 0.00 

47 - HEAW OIL 10.50 10.36 
48 - LIGHT OIL 16.48 16.59 
49 - COAL 4.09 3.68 
50 - GAS 7.50 7.63 
51 - NUCLEAR 0.00 0.57 
52 0.00 0.00 
53 0.00 0.00 

54 - SYSTEM ($/MBTU) 6.30 5.22 

55 - HEAW OIL 12,767 11,316 
56 - LIGHT OIL 14,135 17,824 
57 - COAL 10,546 10,219 
58 - GAS 7,885 7,740 
59 -NUCLEAR 0 10,330 
60 0 0 
61 0 0 

62 - SYSTEM (BTUIKWH) 8,903 9,122 

FUEL COST PER MILLION BTU ($/MILLION BTU) 

BTU BURNED PER KWH (BTUIKWH) 

Fuelwon ~ Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) 

DIFFERENCE 

(1.4) 
(0.2) 
0.4 

15.9 
(14.7) 

0.0 
0.0 

0.0 

(0.21) 
(0.53) 
8.14 
0.01 

(0.57) 
0.00 
0.00 

0.14 

0.41 
(0.13) 
(0.57) 
0.00 
0.00 

1.08 

(0.11) 

1,450 
(3,690) 

327 
137 

(10,330) 
0 
0 

(219) 

~ 

DIFFERENCE (%I 

(36.4%) 
(41.1%) 

1.1% 
32.9% 

(1 00.0%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 

0.0% 

(0.3%) 
(0.5%) 
9.3% 
0.1% 

(1 00.0%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 

1.3% 
(0.6%) 
11.1% 
(1.8%) 

(1 00.0%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 

20.7% 

12.8% 
(20.7%) 

3.2% 
1.8% 

0.0% 
0.0% 

(2.4%) 

(1 00.0%) 
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A-3 Generating System Comparative Data Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

FINAL 
Report Period: 8/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 
Run Date: 9/10/2010 2.26.10PM 

GENERATED FUEL COST PER KWH lCENTSlKWHl 
13.41 
23.30 
4.31 
5.91 
0.00 
0.00 67 - NUCLEAR 

0.00 68 
69 
70 -SYSTEM (CENTSIKWH) 5.61 

63 - HEAW OIL 
64 - LIGHT OIL 
65 - COAL 
66 - GAS 

11.72 
29.57 
3.76 
5.91 
0.59 
0.00 
0.00 

4.76 

1.68 
(6.27) 
0.55 
0.00 

(0.59) 
0.00 
0.00 

0.85 

DIFFERENCE l%,l 

14.3% 
(21.2%) 
14.6% 
0.0% 

(1 00.0%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 

17.8% 
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A 4  System Net Generation and Fuel Cost Report 
Report Period 8/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Run Date 9/9/2010 11:35:03AM 

FINAL 

(A) (6) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) 
NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVENET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PERKWH PERUNIT 

PLANT (Mw) W'+W (%) FAC (%) FAC(%) (BTW)(WH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTWWIT) (MMBTU) (S) (CENT%) (5) 

Nuclear 
Crystal Rlver 3 

TOTAL UNIT 3 789 
0.00 
0.00 0 

No 2 
323.502 

56 5.777 324 
324 

5.013 0.000 89.510 
5.013 501.258 

TOTAL Nuclear: 789 0.00 

Steam 
Anclots 

323.502 324 5.013 501.256 

0.00 No 2 157 5.795 910 18.028 0.000 102.090 
4631.46 Gas 805.571 1.019 617,077 4,425,856 9.543 7.309 
40.831.54 NO 6 64.310 6.443 543,239 5,713,070 13.992 67.763 

0 . m  102.090 0.00 No2 216 5.795 1,252 22,051 
49.946.05 Gas 600.555 1.019 611,966 4.389295 8.788 7.309 
44,643.95 No 6 64.894 6.443 12.886 67.763 547,001 5.752.644 

TOTAL N I T  1 501 87.213.00 23 13.315 1,161.225 10,155,055 11.644 

TOTAL UNIT 2 510 94,590.00 25 12,268 1,180,219 10.163.991 10.745 

Bartow 
TOTAL UNIT 1 0.00 0 0 0 0.m 
TOTAL UNIT 2 0.00 0 0 0 0.000 
TOTAL UNIT 3 0.W 0 0 0 O.Oo0 

Cryatal River 1 & 2 
149,974.00 coal 67,501 24298 1.640.139 7,711,416 5.142 114.242 

0.00 No 2 285 5.825 1.544 28,054 0.000 105.864 
TOTAL UNIT 1 375 149.974.00 54 10.946 1,641,683 7.739.469 5.161 

4.972 114.242 
0.00 No 2 189 5.837 1.103 20.008 0 . m  105.864 

202.307.00 Coal 88,041 24.298 2,139,220 10,057,836 

TOTAL W I T  2 494 202.307.00 55 10.580 2,340,323 10.077.84) 4.882 

Fwhvwx - Fuel AOMvnllng Reports (FAR) Page 1 d 4 



A 4  System Net Generation and Fuel Cost Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

FINAL 
Report Period: 8/1/2010 lo 8/1/2010 

9/9/2010 11:35:03AM Run Date: 
~ ~ ~ ~~ 

(A) (E) (C) (D) (E) (0 (G) (H) (1) (4 (Kl  (L) (M) (N) ' 

NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVENET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAl L OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PERKWH PERUNIT 

(Mw) (M) (W FAC (K) FAC(%) (ETUIKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMETWUNIT) (MMETU) (S) (CENTSIKWH) (S) PLAM 
~~ ~ ~~~~~~ 

Steam 
Crystal River 4 €i 6 

395,240.00 Coal 176,609 22.984 4.055.649 15,492,245 3.920 87.721 
0.00 No 2 2,484 5.837 14.498 268,563 0.000 108.119 

TOTAL UNIT 4 699 395.240.00 76 10.298 4.070.147 15.760.814 3.988 
439.083.00 Coal 202.728 22.984 4.655.469 17.783.507 4.050 87.721 

0.00 NO 2 1,024 5.837 5,977 110.714 0.000 108,119 
TOTAL UNIT 5 699 439,083.00 84 10.616 4.681.445 17.894.221 4.075 
swannee Plant 

0.00 No 2 16 5.827 93 1,465 0 . m  91,552 
10,379.29 Gas 143.888 1.018 146.578 1.O(u.504 10,449 7.532 

261.71 No6 554 6.671 3.693 32.188 12.298 58.098 
TOTAL UNIT 1 30 10.641.00 48 14,131 150.387 1,118.155 10.508 

TOTAL UNIT 2 30 15.549.00 70 13.293 206.697 1.532.190 9.854 

15.383.89 Gas 200.886 1.018 204.502 1,513,076 9.835 7.532 
165.11 No 6 329 6.671 2,195 19,114 11.576 58.098 

0.00 No 2 33 5.827 192 3,021 0.000 91.552 
29.637.72 Gas 334,005 1.018 340,017 2,515,730 8.488 7.532 

362.28 No 6 623 6.671 4,156 33,195 9.991 58.098 
TOTAL UNIT 3 71 M.OOO.W 57 11.479 344.366 2,554,940 8.516 

TOTAL Steam: 3.409 1,424.597.00 10,908 15,536,472 76,988,785 5.405 

Fue(wcn. Fuel AccOunlIng Raports (FAR) Page 2 of 4 



FINAL 
Report Period' 8/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 
Run Date: 9/9/2010 ll:35:03AM 

A 4  System Net Generation and Fuel Cost Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

(A) (B) F) ID) (E) Q (0) W) (1) (4 (K) (L) (M) (N) 
NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVENET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVNL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PERKWH PERUNIT 

PLANT (MW (W) (%) FAC (%) FAC(%) (BTWKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTWNIT) (MMBTU) (I) (CENTSIKWH) (f) 

Gas Turbine 
Avon Park Peiker 

TOTAL APP 24 
Bartow Combined Cycle 

TOTAL BCC 1,133 
Bartow Peaker 

TOTAL BAP 178 
Baybom Peiker 

TOTAL BYP 174 
Debary Peaker 

TOTAL DEP 642 
Higgins Peaker 

TOTAL HGP 33 
Hlnrs Energy 

TOTAL HEP 1,912 
inhrcnrlon City Peaker 

TOTAL ICP 793 
RIO Plnar Peaker 

TOTAL RPP 12 
Suwannee Peaker 

TOTAL SRP 153 

0.00 
0.W 

702,003.00 
702,003.00 

235.57 
k.042.83 
4.278.50 

56.90 
56.90 

5.218.79 
12.448.21 
17.667.00 

4.72 
16.18 
20.80 

1.180.116.00 
1.180.118.00 

1.553.86 

58.669.80 

24.00 
24.00 

M1.03 
6.661.97 
7.503.00 

55.115.94 

0 

83 

3 

0 

4 

0 

83 

10 

0 

7 

0 

7.181 

14,500 

19.124 

14,256 

20,973 

7,340 

13.172 

18.855 

14.251 

Gas 

Gas 

No2 
Gas 

No 2 

No2 
Gas 

No 2 
Gas 

Gas 

NO2 
Gal, 

No2 

NO 2 
Gas 

75 1.01 9 

4.942.477 1.020 

593 5.760 
57.529 1.019 

187 5.819 

12,840 5.794 
174.158 1.019 

17 5.823 
333 1.019 

8.SW.982 1.019 

3.551 5.1W 
712.4% 1.019 

78 5.801 

2,057 5.827 
93,354 1.017 

76 142 
76 142 

5.041.327 38.305.923 
5.041.327 38,305.923 

3,416 63.642 
58.622 410,174 
62.038 473.816 

1,088 21.593 
1,088 21,593 

74.401 1,207,748 
177.467 1251.959 
251,888 2.459,707 

99 1.637 
339 2.408 
438 4,045 

8,682.501 65.700.358 
8,682,501 65.700.356 

20.*87 315,162 
725.886 5,441,143 
746.433 5,756,308 

453 8,360 
453 8.380 

11.988 188.322 
94,941 699.255 

106.927 887.577 

O.Oo0 
0.000 

5.457 
5.457 

27.017 
10.145 
11.074 

37.949 
37.949 

23.142 
10.057 
13.923 

34.678 
14.880 
19.352 

5.567 
5.567 

20.283 
9.872 

10.158 

34.832 
34.832 

22.392 
10.496 
11.830 

1.893 

7.750 

107.323 
7.130 

115.471 

94061 
7.189 

86.292 
7.230 

7.728 

88.753 
7.637 

107.177 

91.552 
7.490 
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A-4 System Net Generation and Fuel Cost Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

FINAL 

Report Period: 8/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 
Run Date: 9/9/2010 ll:35:03AM 

(A) (6) (C) (D) (E) ( 0  (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) ' 

NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVENET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PERKWH PERUNIT 

(Mw) (M) (%) FAC ( W )  FAC(%) ( B T U M )  TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTWUNIT) (MMETU) (I) (CENTSKWH) 6)  PLANT 

Gas Turblne 
nger Eay Copon 

147.840.00 Gas 1.060.382 1.019 1.080.528 7.756.833 5.247 7.315 
TOTAL TBP 205 147.(uo.00 97 7.309 1,080,529 7.758.833 5.247 

Turner Peaker 
473.00 NO 2 1.733 5.827 10.089 156.519 33.091 90.317 

TOTAL TUP 83 473.00 1 21.350 10.098 156.519 33.081 
Univ of Florida Cogen 

0.00 No 2 0 0.000 0 0 0.wO 0.000 
M.653.W Gas 295,822 1.019 301.443 1.960.571 6.396 8.628 

TOTAL UFP 46 30.653.00 eo 301.443 1.960.571 6.396 9;8Y 

TOTAL Oar Turbine: 
5.388 2,147.305.10 7.575 16.265.219 123.491.748 5.751 

9,586 3,571,802.10 8.903 31,802,015 200,493,548 5.613 
SYSTEM 
TOTAL 
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A-5 System Generation Fuel Cost Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Run Date: 9/10/2010 2 31 46PM 

FINAL 
Report Period 8/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 

HEAVY OIL 
1 - PURCHASES 
2 - UNITS (BBL) 
3 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
4 -AMOUNT ($) 
6 - BURNED 
6 - UNITS (BBL) 
7 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
8 -AMOUNT (S) 
9 -ADJUSTMENTS 
10 -UNITS (BBL) 
11 -AMOUNT ($) 
12 -ENDING INVENTORY 
13 -UNITS (BBL) 
14 -UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
15 -AMOUNT ($) 
16 - 
11 -DAYS SUPPLY 

ACTUAL 

241,385 
67.45 

18,281,967 

170,710 
67.68 

11,553,209 

0 
(17) 

835.190 
66.39 

55,449,565 

1 52 

ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE t%) 

262,640 
67.88 

17,828,947 

262,640 
87.88 

17,828,947 

1,100,000 
67.88 

74,671,960 

126 

61,381 
96.15 

5,901,505 

61,381 
96.15 

590 1,505 

(21,255) 
(0.43) 

(I ,546,980) 

(91,930) 
(0.21) 

(6,275,738) 

(264,810) 
(1.49) 

(1 9,222,395) 

26 

(14,263) 

(1,102,396) 
5.71 

(35,885) 
(0.53) 

(3.463598) 

(8.1%) 

(8.7%) 

(35.0%) 
(0.3%) 

(35.2%) 

(0.6%) 

(24.1 %) 

(25.7%) 
(2.2%) 

20.7% 

LIGHT OIL 
18 -PURCHASES 
19 - UNITS (BBL) 47.118 
20 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 101.85 
21 -AMOUNT ($) 4,799,109 

23 - UNITS (BBL) 25,496 
24 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 95.62 
25 -AMOUNT ($) 2,437,907 
26 -ADJUSTMENTS 

22 -BURNED 

27 - UNITS (BBL) (5)  
28 -AMOUNT ($) (746) 
29 - ENDING INVENTORY 
30 - UNITS (BBL) 1,159,029 883,900 275,129 31.1% 
31 - UNIT COST (VBBL) 95.83 96.15 (0.32) (0.3%) 
32 -AMOUNT (f) 11 1,069,836 84,986,985 28,082,851 30.7% 
33 - 
34 - DAYS SUPPLY 1,409 432 977 226.2% 

Fuelwon - Fuel Accounting Repotts (FAR) Page 1 of 3 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment # I  for detail of adjustments 

(23.2%) 
5.9% 

(18.7%) 

(58.5%) 

(58.7%) 
(0.5%) 



A-5 System Generation Fuel Cost Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Run Date: 911012010 2 31:46PM 

FINAL 
Report Period 8/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 

COAL 
35 - PURCHASES 
36 - UNITS (TON) 
37 - UNIT COST ($/TON) 

39 - BURNED 
40 - UNITS (TON) 
41 - UNIT COST ($/TON) 
42 -AMOUNT ($) 
43 -ADJUSTMENTS 
44 - UNITS (TON) 
45 -AMOUNT ($) 
48 - ENDING INVENTORY 
47 - UNITS (TON) 
48 - UNIT COST ($/TON) 

50 - 
S I  - DAYS SUPPLY 

38 - AMOUNT ($) 

49 -AMOUNT ($) 

OTHER 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

ACTUAL 

560,277 
101.12 

56,656,833 

534,880 
95.43 

51,045,104 

0 
(402) 

851,133 
99.47 

84,662,979 

49 

ESTIMATED 

566,191 
87.30 

49,425,813 

566,191 
87.30 

49,425.833 

768,000 
87.30 

67,042,790 

41 

(5,914) 
13.83 

7,231,020 

(31,311) 
8.14 

1,619,271 

83,133 
12.18 

17,620,189 

9 

DIFFERENCE CXl 

(1.0%) 
15.8% 
14.6% 

(5.5%) 
9.3% 
3.3% 

10.8% 
13.9% 
26.3% 

21.2% 

Fuelwon - Fuel Accounting Repofis (FAR) Page 2 of 3 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment # I  for detail of adjustments 



A-5 System Generation Fuel Cost Report FINAL 
. 

Report Period: 8/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Run Date: 9/10/2010 2:31:46PM 

GAS 
66 -BURNED 
67 -UNITS (MCF) 
68 - UNIT COST ($/MCF) 
69 -AMOUNT (5) 

NUCLEAR 
70 -BURNED 
71 -UNITS (MMBTU) 
72 - UNIT COST ($/MMBTU) 
73 -AMOUNT ($) 

ACTUAL 

17,722,545 
7.64 

135,457,326 

0 
0.00 
0 

ESTIMATED 

14,987,340 
7.63 

114,400,740 

6,079,245 
0.57 

3,471,249 

DIFFERENCE 

2,735,205 
0.01 

21,056.586 

(6,079,245) 
(0.57) 

(3,471,249) 

DIFFERENCE I%) 

18.3% 
0.1% 

18.4% 

(100.0%) 
(100.0%) 
(100.0%) 

Page 3 of 3 Fuelwon. Fuel Accounting Rspofts (FAR) 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment #I for detail of adjustments 



UNITS F 
c-6 

(5) 

AMOUNT 
($17 09) 

($17.09) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ......./ . .: .. ................ . . . . . . . . . .  ..:: .. :: : . . . . . . . . . . .  
. .  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

AMOUNT 
($296.69) 
($448.90) 

1 

(5) I ($745.59) 

ATTACHMENT t l  
SCHEDULE A-5 

AUGUST 2010 

ADJUSTMENTS EXPLANATION 
Non recoverable expense of fuel additives. 

TOTAL 

ADJUSTMENTS EXPLANATION 
Non recoverable expense of fuel additives. 
Ctystal River #3 Participant's share of light oil burned. 

TOTAL 

0 I ($402.00) I TOTAL 

C:\Documents and Settlngs\148108\LocaI Settings\Temporary Internet Filas\Content.lE5\SIYAOE3V\Idoc(i).xls]Sheetl 

(51,164.68) 



A-3 Generating System Comparative Data Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

Report Period: 1/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 
Run Date: 9/10/2010 3:55:35PM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL 
NET GENERATION (S) 
1 - HEAW OIL 74,227,203 
2 - LIGHT OIL 58,906,944 
3 - COAL 350,994,003 
4 - GAS 912,570,882 
5 -NUCLEAR 0 
6 0 
7 0 

8 - TOTAL ($) 1,396,699,032 

9 - HEAW OIL 589,829 
10 - LIGHT OIL 283.111 
11 - COAL 8,462,203 
12 -GAS 16,073,778 
13 - NUCLEAR 0 
14 0 
15 0 

16 -TOTAL (MWH) 25,408,920 

17 - HEAW OIL (BBL) 1,063,488 
18 -LIGHT OIL (BBL) 636,569 
19 -COAL (TON) 3,612,397 
20 -GAS (MCF) 125,096,198 
21 - NUCLEAR (MMBTU) 0 
22 0 
23 0 

24 - HEAW OIL 6,945.897 
25 - LIGHT OIL 3,694,714 
26 - COAL 85,326,081 
27 - GAS 127,210,155 
28 - NUCLEAR 0 
29 0 
30 0 

31 -TOTAL (MILLION BTU) 223,176,847 

SYSTEM NET GENERATION (MWH) 

UNITS OF FUEL BURNED 

BTUS BURNED (MILLION BTU) 

ESTIMATED 

64,649.279 
38,929,773 

329,526,117 
726,744,737 
26,540,736 

0 
0 

1,186,390,642 

572,805 
130,311 

8,210,871 
11,766,195 
4,536,024 

0 
0 

25,216,206 

991,581 
413,127 

3,485,678 
91,844,646 
46.481 ,I 53 

0 
0 

6,496,835 
2,394,444 

83,526.271 
91,844,646 
46,481 ,I 53 

0 
0 

230,743,349 

DIFFERENCE 

9,577,924 
19,977.171 
21.467.886 

185,826,145 
(26,540,736) 

0 
0 

21 0,308.390 

17,024 
152,800 
251,332 

4,307,583 
(4,536,024) 

0 
0 

192,714 

71,907 
223,442 
126,719 

33,251,552 
(46,481,153) 

0 
0 

449,062 
1,300,270 
1,799,810 

35,365,509 
(46,481,153) 

0 
0 

(7,566,502) 

DIFFERENCE (*a 
14.8% 
51.3% 
6.5% 

25.6% 
(100.0%) 

0.0% 
0.0% 

17.7% 

3.0% 
117.3% 

3.1% 
36.6% 

(1 00.0%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 

0.8% 

7.3% 
54.1% 
3.6% 

36.2% 
(1 00.0%) 

0.0% 
0.0% 

6.9% 
54.3% 
2.2% 

38.5% 

0.0% 
0.0% 

(3.3%) 

(1 00.0%) 

Fuehvorx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) Page 1 of 3 



A-3 Generating System Comparative Data Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

Report Period: 1/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 
Run Date. 9/10/2010 3.55:35PM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL 

GENERATION MIX (X MWH) 
32 - HEAVY OIL 2.3 
33 -LIGHT OIL 1.1 
34 - COAL 33.3 
35 - GAS 63.3 
36 - NUCLEAR 0.0 
37 0.0 
38 0.0 

39 -TOTAL (% MWH) 100.0 

FUEL COST PER UNIT (S) 
40 - HEAVY OIL ($/BEL) 69.80 
41 - LIGHT OIL ($/BBL) 92.54 
42 - COAL ($/TON) 97.16 
43 - GAS ($/MCF) 7.29 

45 0.00 
46 0.00 

47 - HEAW OIL 10.69 
48 - LIGHT OIL 15.94 
49 - COAL 4.11 
50 - GAS 7.17 
51 -NUCLEAR 0.00 
52 0.00 
53 0.00 

54 - SYSTEM ($/MBTU) 6.26 

55 - HEAW OIL 11,776 
56 - LIGHT OIL 13,050 
57 - COAL 10.083 
58 - GAS 7,914 
59 - NUCLEAR 0 
60 0 
61 0 

44 - NUCLEAR ($IMBTU) 0.00 

FUEL COST PER MILLION BTU ($/MILLION BTU) 

BTU BURNED PER KWH (BTUIKWH) 

62 - SYSTEM (BTUIKWH) 8,783 

ESTIMATED 

2.27 
0.52 

32.56 
46.66 
17.99 
0.00 
0.00 

100.0 

65.20 
94.23 
94.54 
7.91 
0.57 
0.00 
0.00 

9.95 
16.26 
3.95 
7.91 
0.57 
0.00 
0.00 

5.14 

11,342 
10,375 
10,173 
7,806 

10,247 
0 
0 

9,151 

0.0 
0.6 
0.7 

16.6 
(18.0) 

0.0 
0.0 

0.0 

4.60 
(1.69) 
2.63 
(0.62) 
(0.57) 
0.00 
0.00 

0.74 
(0.31) 
0.17 
(0.74) 
(0.57) 
0.00 
0.00 

1.12 

434 
(5,324) 

(89) 
108 

(10,247) 
0 
0 

(367) 

DIFFERENCE (%I 

2.2% 
11 5.6% 

2.3% 
35.6% 

0.0% 
0.0% 

0.0% 

7.1% 
(1.8%) 
2.8% 

(7.8%) 
(100.0%) 

0.0% 
0.0% 

7.4% 
(1.9%) 
4.3% 
(9.3%) 

(100.0%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 

21.7% 

3.8% 
(29.0%) 
(0.9%) 
1.4% 

(1 00.0%) 

(100.0%) 

0.0% 
0.0% 

(4.0%) 
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A-3 Generating System Comparative Data Report 
Progress Energy Florida, inc. 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

Report Period: 1/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 
Run Date: 9/10/2010 3:55:35PM 

DIFFERENCE (%) 

GENERATED FUEL COST PER KWH (CENTSIKWHI 
12.58 11.29 1.30 11.5% 
20.81 29.87 (9.07) (30.4%) 

5.68 6.18 (0.50) (8.1%) 

63 - HEAVY OIL 
64 - LIGHT OIL 
65 - COAL 
66 - GAS 
67 - NUCLEAR 

4.15 4.01 0.13 3.4% 

0.00 0.59 (0.59) (1 00.0%) 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 68 

69 
70 -SYSTEM (CENTSMWH) 5.50 4.70 0.79 16.8% 

FuelwOn * Fuel Accounting Reparts (FAR) Page 3 of 3 



~ A-4 System Net Generation and Fuel Cost Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

Report Period: 1/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 
Run Date: 9/10/2010 3:58:43PM 

(A) (8) (C) (0) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) 
NET NET CAP E W l V  NET AVENET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PERKWH PERUNIT 

PLANT (W (M) (W FAC (%) FAC(%) (BTUIKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTWUNIT) (MMBTU) (5) (CENTSKWH) (I) 

Nuclear 
Crystal Rlvsr 3 

0.00 No 2 257 5.811 1.494 22,907 0.0M) 89.134 
TOTALUMT 3 789 0.00 0 186.692 1,494 22,907 286.343 

TOTAL Nuclear: 789 0.w 186,692 1.494 22.907 286.343 

Steam 
Anclote 

0.00 No 2 1,690 5.795 9,794 171,764 0.040 101,636 
360.358.22 Gas 4,416,377 1.020 4.504.220 30,725,013 8.526 6.957 
242.915.78 No6 464,563 6.536 3.038.274 32.230.954 13.268 69.379 

TOTALUNIT 1 517 803,274.00 20 12,516 7.550.288 63,127,731 1o .w  
O.OO0 101.514 

457.541.49 Gas 5,385,030 1.020 5,491,430 37,133,731 8.116 6.896 
276.759.51 No 6 508.399 6.534 3,321,878 35,282,186 12.741 69.359 

0.w No2 1.738 5.795 10,072 176,432 

TOTALUNIT 2 535 734,301.00 24 12,016 8.823.180 72.572.349 9.883 
Bartow 
TOTALUNIT 1 0.00 0 0 0 0.000 
TOTALUNIT 2 n no n n n onno 

I U I A L U N I I  3 0.w 0 0 0 0.wo 
Crystal Rlver 1 6 2 

1,308,120 00 Coal 567.783 24.198 13.739.4W 62.786.703 4 . m  110.582 
0.000 109.436 0.W No2 3.347 5.822 19,485 366.283 

TOTALWIT 1 376 1,308,120 00 60 10.518 13,758,985 63,152,986 4.828 
1,837.211.00 Coal 774,604 24.203 18,748,856 85.650.276 4.662 110562 

0.00 No 2 2.384 5.829 13.896 260.890 0.000 109434 
TOTALUNIT 2 498 1.837.211.00 63 10,213 18,163,752 85,911.167 4.676 

Fuehwn . Fuel Accountinp Reporb (FAR) Page 1 of 4 



A 4  System Net Generation and Fuel Cost Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

Report Period: 1/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 
Run Date: 9/10/2010 3:58:43PM 

(A) (6) (C) (D) (E) (0 (G) (M (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) 
NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVENET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

PLANT (W (MwH) (%) FAC (X) FAC(%) (ETUKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTUNNIT) (MMETU) ($1 (CENTSIKWH) 6) 

Steam 
Crystal River 4 6 6 

2.001.116.00 Coal 848.383 23.227 19.704.975 75.337.041 3.765 88.802 
0.00 No 2 12.676 5.786 73.342 1,412,369 0.000 111.421 

3.336.788.00 Caal 1.421.547 23.307 33,131,771 127,219.182 3.813 89 493 
0.00 No2 17.968 5.787 103,979 1,980,479 0.000 110.223 

TOTALUNIT 4 732 2.W1.116.00 47 9.884 19,778,317 76.750.210 3.835 

TOTALUNIT 5 709 3.336.788.00 81 9.960 33.235.749 129.199.eSl 3.872 
~~~~ ~ 

Suwannee Plant 
0.00 No2 100 5.831 583 9,155 0.000 91.552 

35,087.89 Gas 479.229 1.018 487.842 3,464,759 9.875 7.230 
5,020.31 No 6 10,505 6.844 69.800 653,032 13.008 62.164 

TOTALUNIT 1 30 40,108.00 23 13.918 558.225 4,126,946 10.290 
0.00 No 2 157 5.823 914 14.307 0.MN) 91.127 

54281.44 Gas 723,307 1.018 736.591 5.149.028 9.486 7.119 
11,923.56 NO 6 24.986 6.476 161.801 1.898.712 15.924 75.991 

TOTALUNIT 2 30 86,205.00 36 13.584 899,306 7,082,046 10.667 
0.00 No 2 508 5.827 2.960 46,402 0.000 91.342 

129,053.65 Gas 1,438,999 1.018 1,465,397 10.221.638 7.920 7.103 
31,382.35 No6 55.035 6.475 358,345 4.182.318 13.327 75.994 

TOTALUNIT 3 73 160,436.00 38 11,373 i,824.702 14,450.3s 9.037 

TOTAL Steam: 3,439 10.087.557.00 10,428 105.192.485 516353.455 5.119 

Page 2 Of 4 Fuelwon: - Fuel Accountiw Reparla (FAR) 



A 4  System Net Generation and Fuel Cost Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Report Period' 1/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 

Run Dale: 9/10/2010 3:58:43PM 

( 4  (6) (C) (0) (E) (0 (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) 
NET NET CAP EQUlV NET AMNET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PERKWH PERUNIT 

(Mw) (W) (%) FAC (%) FAC(%) ( B T U M )  TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTWUNIT) (MMBTU) (I) (CENTSIKWH) (S) PLANT 

Gas Turbine 
Avon Park Peaker 

TOTAL APP 56 
Bartow Combined Cycle 

TOTAL BCC 
Eartow Peaker 

TOTAL BAP 
Eayboro Peaker 

TOTAL BYP 
hbary Peaker 

TOTAL DEP 
Higglns Peaker 

TOTAL HGP 
Hima Energy 

TOTAL HEP 

1.152 

201 

204 

710 

120 

2.056 
Intenesslon City Peaker 

TOTAL ICP 1.024 
Rlo Pinar Peaker 

TOTAL RPP 13 

2,283.54 
4.917.86 
7,201.40 

1.613.56 
4,620.355.44 
4,621,968.W 

3.011.03 
32.382.17 
35.393.20 

i6.719.90 
16.719.90 

98,455.07 
105,018.93 
203174.00 

5544.47 
7.929.83 

13.474.30 

8.655.876.20 
8.655.876.20 

96,804.18 
458.854.52 
555.658.70 

881.00 
881.00 

2 

69 

3 

1 

5 

2 

72 

9 

1 

16.739 

7.563 

14.803 

12,740 

13,670 

16,443 

7.164 

12.925 

15.935 

No 2 
Gas 

No 2 
Gas 

No 2 
Gas 

NO 2 

NO 2 
Gas 

No 2 
Gas 

Gas 

No2 
Gas 

No 2 

6,574 
80.745 

2,117 
34,420,859 

7.706 
470.376 

36,601 

231,897 
1,405,534 

15,711 
127.953 

60,970,707 

215,811 
5.845.390 

2.412 

5.814 
1.019 

5.764 
1.015 

5.784 
1.019 

5.820 

5.804 
1.021 

5.803 
1.018 

1.017 

5.798 
1.015 

5.820 

38.224 
82.319 

120.543 

12,203 
34,941,801 
34.954,w3 

44.572 
479.348 
523.920 

213,011 
213.011 

1.345,lM 
1,435,572 
2,781,418 

91,166 
130.387 
221.553 

62.01 0.995 
62.010.995 

1.251.208 
5,930,760 
7.181.988 

14,039 
14.039 

640.152 
562.717 

1202.870 

227,236 
252,063.460 
252,290,696 

842,101 
3,282,410 
4,104,511 

4,020,858 
4,020,858 

21.125.ZW 
9,668,920 

30,814,120 

1,688,031 
879.717 

2.567.748 

453.730.830 
453.730.830 

18.664.518 
42,875,752 
61,380,270 

255.375 
255.375 

28.033 
11.442 
16.703 

14.083 
5.455 
5.459 

27.967 
10.075 
11.597 

24.048 
24.M8 

21.457 
9.226 

15.144 

30.445 
11.094 
19.057 

5.242 
5.242 

19.301 
9.m 

11 ,043 

28.987 
28.987 

97.376 
6.969 

107.339 
7.323 

108.279 
6.936 

109.857 

91.097 
6.893 

107.443 
6.875 

7.442 

86.578 
7.301 

105.877 
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1 A 4  System Net Generation and Fuel Cost ReDort 
I 

I 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

Report Period: 1/1/2010to 8/1/2010 
Run Date: 9/10/2010 3:58:43PM 

! 
(A) (6) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) 

NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AMNET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER W H  PER UNIT 

(Mw) (M) (%) FAC (%) FAG(%) (BTUIKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMETWNIT) (MMETU) (I) (CENTSII(WH) (E) PLANT 

Gas Turblne 
Svmnnse Peaker 

17.613.33 No 2 41,653 5.832 242.911 3.774354 21.429 90.614 
29.713.37 Gas 402.602 1.018 409.786 2.862.093 9.632 7.109 

TOTAL SRP 1 74 47.326.70 5 13,791 652.688 6,638,446 14.023 
Tiger Bay Cogen 

912.619.85 Gaa 6.573.032 1,019 6,701,142 45,710,433 5 . m  6.954 
TOTAL TEP 207 912.619.85 75 7.343 6.701.142 45,710.433 5.009 

Tumor Peaker 
13.416.00 No 2 35.262 5.814 205.018 3.188.132 23.764 90.413 

TOTAL TUP 1W 13.416.00 2 15.281 205.016 3,168,132 23.764 
Univ of Florida Cogen 

0.w No 2 0 O.Oo0 0 0 0.000 0.000 
237353.00 Gas 2,358,058 1.020 2,402,535 14,440,382 6.084 6.129 

TOTAL UFP 47 237.353.w 88 10,122 2.402.535 14,440,382 6.084 

TOTAL Gar Turbine: 
6,063 15321.M3.25 7.701 117,982,889 880,322,869 5.748 

10,281 25,408.920.25 8.783 223.176,&(7 1.388.690.032 5.497 
SYSTEM 
TOTAL: 
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A-5 System Generation Fuel Cost Report 
Report Period, 1/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Run Date: 9/10/2010 4:01:14PM 

HEAW OIL 
1 - PURCHASES 
2 - UNITS (BBL) 
3 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
4 -AMOUNT ($) 
6 - BURNED 
6 - UNITS (BBL) 
7 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
8 - AMOUNT ($) 
9 -ADJUSTMENTS 
10 -UNITS (BBL) 
11 - AMOUNT ($) 
12 -ENDING INVENTORY 
13 -UNITS (BBL) 
14 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
15 - AMOUNT ($) 
16 - 
17 -DAYS SUPPLY 

LIGHT OIL 
18 -PURCHASES 
19 - UNITS (BBL) 
20 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
21 -AMOUNT (5) 
22 -BURNED 
23 -UNITS (BBL) 
24 - UNIT COST (SIBBL) 
25 -AMOUNT ($) 
26 -ADJUSTMENTS 
27 - UNITS (BBL) 
28 -AMOUNT (S) 
29 - ENDING INVENTORY 
30 -UNITS (BBL) 
31 - UNIT COST (YBBL) 
32 -AMOUNT ($) 
33 - 

ACTUAL. 

1,103,110 
67.16 

74,088,908 

1,063,488 
69.80 

74,227,203 

0 
(1,918) 

835,190 
66.39 

55,449,565 

0 

702,139 
94.29 

66,202,316 

636,569 
92.54 

58,906,944 

(3,021) 
(382.71 9) 

1,159,029 
95.83 

11 1,069,836 

ESTIMATED 

991.581 
65.20 

64,649.279 

991,581 
65.20 

64,649,279 

1,100,000 
67.88 

74,67 1,960 

0 

413,127 
94.23 

38,929.773 

413,127 
94.23 

38,929,773 

883,900 
96.15 

84,986,985 

DIFFERENCE 

11 1,529 
1.96 

9,437,629 

71,907 
4.60 

9,577,924 

(264,810) 
(1.49) 

(19,222,395) 

0 

289,012 
0.05 

27,272,543 

223,442 
(1.69) 

19,977,171 

275,129 
(0.32) 

26,082,851 

DIFFERENCE ('x) 

11.2% 
3.1% 

14.6% 

7.3% 
7.1% 

14.8% 

(24.1%) 
(2.2%) 

(25.7%) 

0.0% 

70.0% 
0.1% 

70.1% 

54.1% 

51.3% 
(1.8%) 

31.1% 
(0.3%) 
30.7% _ _  

34 -DAYS SUPPLY 0 0 0 0.0% 

FmiwMx. Fuel AccMlntlng Repom (FAR) Page 1 of 3 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment #1 for detail of adjustments 



A-5 System Generation Fuel Cost ReDort - 
Report Period: 1/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Run Date: 9/10/2010 4:01:14PM 

COAL 
36 - PURCHASES 
36 - UNITS (TON) 
37 - UNIT COST ($/TON) 
38 -AMOUNT (0) 
39 - BURNED 
40 - UNITS (TON) 
41 - UNIT COST ($iTON) 
42 -AMOUNT ($) 
43 -ADJUSTMENTS 
44 -UNITS (TON) 
45 -AMOUNT ($) 
46 -ENDING INVENTORY 
47 - UNITS (TON) 
48 - UNIT COST ($/TON) 
49 -AMOUNT ($) 
50 - 
51 -DAYS SUPPLY 

OTHER 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

ACTUAL 

3,546,912 
96.45 

342,113,336 

3,612,397 
97.16 

350,994,003 

(27,296) 
(2,484,001) 

851,133 
99.47 

64,662,979 

0 

ESTIMATED 

3.485.678 
94.54 

329,526,079 

3,485.678 
94.54 

329,526.1 17 

768.000 
87.30 

67,042,790 

0 

61,234 
1.92 

12,587,257 

126,719 
2.63 

21,467,886 

83.133 
12.18 

17,620,189 

0 

UFFERENCE Lo& 

1.8% 
2.0% 
3.8% 

3.6% 
2.8% 
6.5% 

10.8% 
13.9% 
26.3% 

0.0% 

Fuetuorx . Fuel Accountinp Reports (FAR) Page 2 of 3 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not indude plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment #1 for detail of adjustments 



A-5 System Generation Fuel Cost ReDort - 
Report Period: 1/1/2010 to 8/1/2010 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Run Dale: 9/10/2010 4:01:14PM 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%) 

GAS 
88 - BURNED 
67 -UNITS (MCF) 
68 - UNIT COST ($/MCF) 
69 -AMOUNT ($) 

NUCLEAR 
70 - BURNED 
71 - UNITS (MMBTU) 
72 - UNIT COST (SIMMBTU) 
73 -AMOUNT ($) 

125,096.1 98 
7.29 

912,570,802 

0 
0.00 

0 

91,844,646 
7.91 

726,744.737 

46,481,153 
0.57 

26,540,736 

33,251,552 
(0.62) 

185,826,145 

(46,481,153) 
(0.57) 

(26,540,736) 

36.2% 
(7.8%) 
25.6% 

(100.0%) 
(100.0%) 
(100.0%) 

Fuelworx - Fuel Aeeountinp Reprts (FAR) 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment # I  for detail of adjustments 

Page 3 of 3 



so16 TO 

ESllHITED 

ACTUAL 
Ch u( Nou S w a  B s m .  FL 
Uy d Nou S- W. FL 
C&d NarsmrnU m . F L  
Ch d Nou S- B.W. FL 
Giy d 1-. FL 
EW Tradnp Nom hh.. U C  
Flan(sI*uucg.IPwlMarc# 
F W  P-6 LWlcanpnY 
R e ~ t v C r o * ; V D i . b t f  
ssmmde E m  C-. Im 
s o u v l e m C ~ y m 0 a . k  
Tmw E M  Co- 
rn EnmyAutMnP/. IN. 
rn ErerwP.lntLw. k. 
P e m t y M n v N a  J - m  Ihl 
Subt0t.l. r * i n ~  WmrPe#srSah 

CURRENT MONTH TOT& 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE K 

CULMlUrmE ACTUAL 
CUMUUTNE ESTWTED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE K 

CR-1 
SOWMWH 
-1 
s.indlls os 
S M *  A 
EEI 
CR-1 
CR-1 
-.os 
sshodlde os 
MR1 
EEI 
EEI 
ssnsdu* os 
HR1 

250 
0 
0 

708 
146 
80 

4,150 
28LI 

8 , M  
1,842 

118 
5.497 
M5 

1.- 
0 

urn 

24.454 
9.108 
58,s 

185.833 
258.640 
(93.207) 
(36.01) 

15.345 9.681 10.951 

250 7 . W  13.239 
0 0 . m  0 . m  
0 0 . m  0.m 

7W 3.113 4 . W  
146 6.076 7.383 ~ ~~~ 

80 4.480 5.143 
4,150 3.327 3.855 

2ea 4.588 7.995 
9,965 3.055 3.871 
1.642 3,493 4.312 

118 2871 1.734 
5.497 3.579 4.194 

2% 4.642 4.Q81 
1 . 3 ~ ~  3 . ~ 1  3.597 

0 o w 0  0.m 
u161 f A n  4.912 

165.633 3.701 4.280 
258.640 5.651 6.611 
(93.207) (2.150) (2.3311 
cd.01) (38.75) (3.26) 

18224.85 
0.00 

13.w7.98 

8.870.88 
3.592.02 

138.W.W 
12.32202 

22.037 94 

m.312.30 
57.349.74 
3,417.01 

198,724.55 
9.sm.m 

47.8m.s 

836.737.21 
(89.U9.79) 

(43.731 

8.130.553.67 
15.143.951.00 
(9.013.397.33) 

(50.521 

Lar1 rehahw 

33.081.50 
0.00 

13.017 98 
26,55229 
10,748.98 
4.11447 

1M.001.50 
21.427.29 

366.872.95 

2.062.98 
wO.527.03 
10210.83 
50.140.u 
3.813.78 

1#&5A61.81 

70,802.63 

1.005.451.53 
(674.834.4n 

(N.17) 

7.088.287.03 
17.112.6WW 

(1 0.023.586.87) 
(%.VI 

~n on Sam 
I 

193.319.00 

14.872.65 
0.00 
0.00 

6.514.35 
1.m.m 

522.45 
21.947.50 
9.105.27 

61.530.85 
1 3.452.68 
(1.351.08) 
u.802.46 

281.89 
2,313.47 
3.813.76 

1U.794.32 

168,714,32 
(24.4.801 68) 

112.73) 

458.713.38 
1,968.71300 

~1.m9.898.64) 
61.30) 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC 
SCHEWLE A7 

PURCHASED FROM 

CURRENT uwin TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
MFFERENCEX 

CUMUUTNE ACNAL 
C U M U U T M  E S n W T E D  
MFFERENCE 
MFFERENCE X 

PURCHASED POWER 
U C L U S N E  OF ECONOMY PURCWISES 

FDR THE MONTH O F  
AUGUST, 2010 

(2) 13) (4) (51 

TOTAL I(wH KWH 
TYPE KWH FOR FOR 

lm) IW) lml 
L PURCHASED UflLlTlES INTERRUPTIBLE 
~ 

SCHEDULE 

TOLL 
lnmn Rivm. TOLL 
TOLL 
F W M  
sctemr3 
TECO M 1  

TECO ARI 
TOLL 
Indun b r -  TOLL 
TOLL 
F r n U i i  
SdUrJ 

288.025 

48.- 
80.080 

im.879 
I81.W.4 
54,312 
24.89 

0 
-2.378 

-978 
0 

.(.I50 
0 

485.870 
197.845 

88.7 

3.14&821 
2.598.830 

519.791 
21.2 

1%) 

KwH 
FOR 
FIRM 
(W) 

288.025 

4 8 . W  
Bo,O%O 

l(10.879 
181,850 
51.312 
24,850 

0 
-2.378 

-978 
0 

-1,150 
0 

485870 
107.LU5 

88.7 

3,148,821 
2,598,830 

549.791 
21.2 

m 

FUEL 
COST 
ClKWH 

7.718 

8.739 

4.mi 

8.867 
9.009 

2.548 
4.978 

0.W 
-10.453 
20.588 
0 .W 

0 . m  
om 

8.235 
l1.W) 
119.a 

4.8SB 
5.3% 
10.458) 

(8.5) 

(8) (9) (10) 

TOTAL 
TOT& AMWNI FUEL 
COST FORFUELADJ COST 
WKWn t t 

8.739 4.230.130.59 4.250.130.59 
8.987 7.180.uO.51 7.180.uO.5~ 
9.009 9,087,589.61 9.@37.88%61 
4.051 7,386,241.58 7,386,241.58 
2.546 l . m . m . 8 1  1.2a4.rn81 
4.978 1.237.068.M 1 .237.0 .M 

0 . W  (=.W) (5o.m) 
-10.453 24V78.53 248.578.53 
20.588 (M1.159.42) (201.158.42) 
0 . W  (27i.692.U) (277.09212) 
.O.lM 1.151.88 1.151.33 
0 . m  511.27909 38,279.09 

0.235 30.281.672.55 30.291.872.55 
11.4W 8.W.588.55 8,085,5886.55 
(19.21 36.3 36.3 

4.888 154.230.821.U 154.250.821.U 
5.326 138.197.+18.m 138.197.+18.m 
(0.458) 15.cU.373.33 15.053.575.33 

(8.5) 10.8 10.8 

912ROlO 60157PM 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC 
SCHEDULEA8 

ENERGY PAYMENT TO QUALIFYING FACILITIES 
FOR THE MONTH O F  
AUGUST, 2010 

(1) 
PURCWED FROM 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL 

Auburndale Power Partners. L.P. (AUBRDLAS) 
ADJ 
Auburn& P a m  Pariners. L.P. (AUBRDLFC) 
ADJ 
Auburndale Power Pamrs. L P. CAUBSEV 
ADJ 
Cmml Power & Lime (FLACRUSH) 
ADJ 
CNUS Worn (CITRUS) 
ADJ 
Lake Countv (LAKCOUNT) 
ADJ 
Lake LirnM (IAKORDER) 
ADJ 
MelwDade County WETRDADE) 
ADJ 
MetrPDade Coum WETRDDAS) 
ADJ 
O r a w  Cogen (ORANGEAS) 
ADJ 
Olilnpe Copen (ORANGECO) 
ADJ 
Ohndo Cogen Limited (ORLACOGL) 
ADJ 
Or!ando Cwen Limited (ORLCOGAS) 
ADJ 
Pasm Cogen Limited (PASCCOGLI 
ADJ 
P a m  County R~sance R-ew (PASCOUNT) 
ADJ 
PCS PMophale (OCSWFCRK) 
ADJ 
PCS Phosphate (OCWSPRS) 
ADJ 
Perpdal Enemy (PRPETUAL) 
ADJ 
Pinelb Cwnw R e r ~ ~ l r ~ s  R-w (PINCOUNT) 
ADJ 
Polk P w r  Partnhlsn. L.P (MULBERRY) 
ADJ 
Pdk P w r  Partners. L.P. (ROYSTER) 
ADJ 
U.SAgri-ChernIcah VxGRICHEM) 
ADJ 
Wheelahtot R i i  Energy. 1% (RIDGEGEN) 
ADJ 
Jeffemn Pauer L.C. (JEFFAS) 
ADJ 
SI Gmup Energy. LLC (SIGROUP) 
ADJ 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE % 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
CUMULATNE ESTMATED 

CUMULATM DIFFERENCE 
CUMULATIVE DIFFERENCE % 

a 
SCHEDUL 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

COGEN 

CO-GEN 

COGEN 

COGEN 

CO-GEN 

CC-GEN 

COGEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

COGEN 

COGEN 

CO-GEN 

COGEN 

CO-GEN 

COGEN 

CO-GEN 

COGEN 

CC-GEN 

COGEN 

COGEN 

COGEN 

CO-GEN 

CC-GEN 

(3) (4) 15) (8) rn (8) (9) 
TOTAL 

(2) 
TOTAL KWHFOR KWH KWH 

lYPE PURCHASED OTHER FOR FOR ENERGY TOTAL AMOUNT 
KWH UTILITIES INTERRUPTIBLE FIRM COST COST FOR FUEL ADJ 
(000) (WO) (mt (000) WKWH ClKWH I 

306,976 0 

2.352 
0 

5,556 
0 

37.317 
0 

30.998 
0 
73 
26 

8.354 
0 

74,029 
0 

28,213 
0 

582 
0 

1,100 
0 

21.647 
0 

55.653 
-253 
625 
806 

0 
0 

15,849 
0 
45 

4 2  
0 
41 
0 
0 

24,951 
0 

40.782 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

21.911 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

367.102 
60,128 
19.6 

2.775.510 
2,381,844 

0 346.978 4.271 12.W8 13.108.610.00 

2.352 
0 

5.556 
0 

37.317 
0 

30,998 
0 
73 
28 

8.354 
0 

74.029 
0 

28.213 
0 

582 
0 

1.lW 
0 

21,647 
0 

55.653 
-253 
625 
806 
0 
0 

15.M9 
0 
45 
4 2  
0 

-41 
0 
0 

24.951 
0 

40.782 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

21.911 
0 

5.953 

3.174 

5.562 

4.236 

4.960 

3.221 

5.913 

5.078 

4.545 

4.192 

4.599 

5.414 

9.183 

0.WO 

3.220 

5.386 

0 . W  

0.W 

3.223 

3.873 

0 . m  

0.WO 

0.m 

5.953 

3.174 

5.502 

4.2% 

4.480 

3.221 

5.913 

5.078 

4.545 

4.192 

4.598 

5.414 

9.183 

0.OW 

3.220 

5.3% 

0.WO 

0.WO 

3 223 

3.873 

0.m 

0.m 

0.W 

140.014.56 
(8.718.56) 

178.348.39 
3.282.53 

2.075.569.32 
28.202.90 

1.313.07528 
(45.849.84) 
3.63419 
1,293.80 

289.082.34 
2.956.21 

4.377.334.77 
(M.121.27) 

1.331.wB.14 
(43,78312) 
25.542.90 

46.112.W 
(5.1M.73) 

s5.545.53 
(38.673.60) 

3.01 3.053.42 
2.764.28 
57.393.75 
(25.W.50) 

0~00 

(3,790.08) 

0.00 
510.337 80 
5,781 78 
2,401.22 

(2.222%) 
0.W 

(2,040.84) 
0.00 
0.W 

804.170.73 
12.2w.82 

1.579.m.88 
(25,287.45) 

0.W 
0.00 
0.W 
0.W 

1.095.550~W 
0.00 

0 OW0 0.W 0.W 
0 0.W 
0 0 . m  0.000 0.W 
0 0.W 

367.102 4.805 4.805 17.641.062.54 
60.128 0.534 (7.203) 4.531.452.54 
19.6 12.5 (1886) 34.6 

2.775310 4.650 4.656 129.280.571.29 
2.381.944 4.228 4.228 lW.661.505.00 

393,566 393.566 0432 0432 28,618,06629 
16 5 165 102 102 284 



ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES 
INCLUDING LONG TERM PURCHASES PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA. INC. 

SCHEDULE A9 FOR THE MONTH OF: 
AUGUST. 2010 

( 2 )  

TYPE 6 
6 

SCHEDULE 

(3) (4) (5) (6) 17) (8) 

TOTAL K W  ENERGY TOTAL AMOUNl COST IF COST IF FUEL 
PURCHASED COST FOR FUEL ADJ GENERATED GENERATED SAVINGS 

(000) ClKWn s m I s 
73.442 8741 4,951.031.W 9.110 6.690.596 W 1.739.565.00 

PURCHASED FROM 

ESTYITED 

ACNAL:  

1,094 
48.523 

0 
0 

780 
17,540 
6,036 

34 
189 
0 

10.379 
0 

559 
0 

5.673 
80 
0 

49.600 
0 

118 
0 

5.352 
1.029 

5.155 
6.150 
0.OW 
0.OW 
8.600 
6.271 
6.732 

13.399 
3 . 3 6  
0.WO 
8.834 
0.m 

13.170 
0.000 
6.510 

10.608 
O.OW 
5.075 
0.OW 
9.157 
0.000 
7 . M  
6.800 

56.391 72 
2.084.184.M 

0.W 
44,163.72 
67.080.00 

406.371.W 
4,555.68 
6.683.69 
1,902.61 

709.235.W 
335.203.04 
73.61969 

97.35 
369,32882 

8.488.10 

2.517.2W.00 
1.029.243.M 

10.805.50 
405.79 

377.001.25 
69,972 W 

i . w 9 , 8 n . w  

220,871.20 

5.155 
7.203 
0 . W  
0.WO 

13.849 
9.871 
8.952 

11.412 
5.616 
0 . m  

11.639 
0 . W  

11.483 
0 . W  
9.505 

11.418 
0.000 
7.434 
0.WO 

10.209 
0.WO 

11.639 
5.487 

56.39472 
3,494988.75 

0.00 
0.W 

106,019.44 
1.731.309.71 

540.362.06 
3,880.08 

10.613,51 
0.00 

1207.889.75 
0.W 

94,187.84 
0.W 

539.220.73 
9.134.12 

0 00 
3,687,066 M 

0.00 
510.802.25 

0.W 
(44,183.72) 
40.939.44 

631.432.71 
133.491.06 

(675.58) 
3.928.82 

(1.902.61) 
488,69475 
(335.203.01) 

(97 35) 
169.891.11 

848.02 
(220.871.20) 

1,169.866.04 
(1,029.243.04) 

1.24080 
(405 79) 

245.912.15 
(13,508,35) 

(9.432 05) 

.... 
622.913.40 

56.463.65 

Cap lm Ennpy S- LP 
C a t g & A W .  LLC - P w r  LqM Company 
C h  of C-. FL 

EEI 
EEI 
TlMvniuion P",ckae 
Scheduln os 

-600 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

146.388 

146.388 
72.946 

99.3 

734698 
374,009 
360,689 

96.4 

6.100 (36.SW.W) 
6.150 61.50 
0.WO 81.40 
0.m 0.W 
0.000 (1,637.48) 
O ~ O W  (0.37) 
0.000 686.19 
5.000 50.00 
0.000 (715.97) 
0 OW 989.97 
0 OW 64.71 
0.OW 5B.W 

0.m 15.761.03 
0.ow (107.08) 

7.084 10,370,120.15 

0.000 (1.~14.20) 

0.m 0.00 
0.000 0.W 
0 . m  0.W 
0 . W  0,oO 
0.040 0.00 
0.000 O W  
0.000 0.W 
0.WO 0.00 
0.WO 0.00 
0.WO 0.W 
0.WO 0.00 
0 WO 0.W 
0.WO 0.W 
0.WO 0.W 
0.000 0.W 

8.2% 12.144.567.90 

36.6w.W 
(61.64) 
(81 40) 
0.00 

1.637.48 
0.37 

(686 18) 
15O.W) 

.- , 
1558 W) 

1,774 20 
(15.761 W) 

107 08 

CURRENT W N T H  TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFEREMCEX 

7.084 10.370.120.15 
0.343 5,419.089.15 

5.1 109.5 

8.296 12,144.567.90 
(0.814) 5.453.971.90 

(8.9) 81.5 

1.774.447.75 
34.882.75 

2.0 

C U U U U T N E  ACTUAL 
C W U T N E  ESTYITED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE X 

7.098 52.150.315.62 9.599 70.523.689.43 18.373.373.81 
8.237 30.900.276.W 7,900,405 W 

16.5 128.9 443 
1.362 39,715.413.43 3 . ~ 5 . 5 ~ 1 . 0 2  




